General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V)
Test Voltage 14.4V
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 2A
MAZDA
CY-VM4290A
Power Supply Unit [Center Panel

Q574 B1ABCF000044 Transistor
Q770 2SD1265A Transistor
Q778 2SB1398TA Transistor
Q779 YEANC114YKX Transistor
DIODEs
D573 MA8068MTX Diode
D574 YEADEC10DS1 Diode
D575 MA153TX Diode
D576 MA3X152K0L Diode
D580 YEADUZMA62T2 Diode
D777 MA3X152K0L Diode
D795 YEADZSA5A27F Diode
D871 YEADUZMA62T2 Diode
CAPACITORs
C571 F1J1H102A026 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C572 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C573 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C577 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C587 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C771 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C772 EEUFC1C471B Electrolytic, 470µF 16WV
C775 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C776 EEUFC1A221H Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C783 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C784 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C785 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C786 EEUFC1A221H Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C787 EEUFC1A470H Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C789 EEUFC1C471B Electrolytic, 470µF 16WV
C790 YECUB1H104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C794 ECA1EHG102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 25WV
C795 ECA1EHG102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 25WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C796 YECUB1H104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C797 YECUB1H104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C871 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C874 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C875 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C876 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C877 YECUS1H220JC Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
RESISTORs
R563 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R565 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R568 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R569 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R571 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R572 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R573 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R587 ERJ6GEYJ203 Chip, 20kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R588 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R590 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R595 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R596 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R597 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R598 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R773 ERJ14Y0R00H Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R774 ERJ14Y0R00H Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R775 ERJ12Y0R00H Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R776 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R777 ERJ12YJ561H Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R778 ERJ12RQJR22U Chip, 0.22ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R780 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R781 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R783 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R784 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R785 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R786 ERJ6GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R871 ERJ6GEYJ750 Chip, 75ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R875 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R876 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R877 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R878 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W